127/246, 170/317,
Khasra No. 635 (4-0), 639 (4-0), 640 (4-0), 642 (4-0), 643 (4-0), Village, Bhallopur, Tehsil
Derabassi. Dist Mohali, Chandigarh 140501 and also at : 221, Sector 51 A, Chandigarh
160047. to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 7,41,12,751/- (Rupees
Seven Crores Forty One Lakhs Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty One
Only) as on 22nd October, 2025 along with interest from 23rd October 2025 within 60
days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/
Guarantor/Co Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

possession notice dated 17th January 2026.
The Borrower/Guarantor/Co Borrower and the public in general are hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of Northern Arc Capital Ltd for an amount of Rs. 7,41,12,751/- (Rupees Seven
Crores Forty One Lakhs Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty One Only) as
on 22nd October, 2025 along with interest from 23rd October 2025 costs, etc. thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
Khata No. 127/246, 170/317, Khasra No. 635 (4-0), 639 (4-0), 640 (4-0), 642 (4-0), 643
(4-0), Kitte 5, 20, Bigha its 80/400, share i.e.